
Port Nelson Summer Sea Swim Series, 2020-2021. Series points

Number 
Swimmers

NB Season placing will be determined by each swimmer's best 12 swims over the season

Super swimmers
Men
Hayden Squance
Oxford Bayley
Terry Bone
Nic Hall
Ben Marshall
Alec Swan
Hamish Neill
Peter Burrell
Fenn Anderson
Matt Hansen
Joe Thornton
Luke Kelly
Denis Cooper
Ben Isles
Hayden Lockie
Austen Dean
Wills Graham
Jesse Reynolds
Angus Perham
Eddie Swain
Jon Linyard



Tom Somerville
Taylor Chamberlain
Ben Van Dyke
Chris Vincent
Roger Matheson
Malcolm Anderson 
Isaac Cone
Robert Sheridan 
Jordan Astley

Women
Abbey Smale
Christina Harris
Isabella Thurlow
Eva Ellena
Lucy Barron
Paula Spriggs
Fran Harris
Ruth Thomas
Flossie Van Dyke
Brooke Swan
Caitlin Eden
Renee Hunt
Wendy Healey
Elinor Hine
Jude Vincent
Ella Benn
Kerry Mathieson 
Lilly Hall



Julia Grant
Olivia Huata-Findlay
Jessica Gallagher
Ariah Bayley
Holly Dunn
Fran Harris
Alice Sagar
Jane Alloway
Ariah Bayley
Natasha Frame

Non Wetsuit
Men, Long course
Steve Malthus
Geoff Lart
Peter Thomas
Doug Robinson
David Marriott
David Wyllie
Mark Bryant
Jesse Reynolds
Martin Harnish
Alec Swan
Taylor Chamberlain
Isaac Cone
Ollie Lutton
Thomas McCallum
Roger Soulsby
Marco Troiani



Thomas Brown
Ethan Cone
Will Alford

Women, long course
Jude Vincent
Lisa Gant
Jo Hatton
Grace Haack
Alice Sagar
Kay McPherson
Kerry Matheson
Laura Keown
Emma Innocente
Monique Day
Karen Wyllie
Ella Benn
Annabelle Clark
Isabella Thurlow
Natasha Frame
Karen Nancarrow
Paula Meer
Emma Ihaia
Gaye Evans
Jo Loveridge
Emma Ihaia
Nikita Howarth
Cheryl de Lange



Men, short course
Tom Perkins
Edward Palmer
Tiago Chamberlain
Harry Perkins
Thomas Brown
Luke McCallum
Charlie Perkins
Josh Barry
Dave loose
Karl FesenMeier

Women, short course
Nia Linyard
Nicole Le Bas Thurlow
Keshia Linyard
Harmony Stocker
Mani Brown
Lono Kalani
Emma Dick
Grace Henderson
Maicah Kalani
Sienna McEwan
Cheryl De Lange
Sophie Brownlie
Annie Swain
Lindsay Finnigan



If you're missing from non-wetsuit list, email petergibbs96@gmail.com

Age Group points
Long Course
U-16 Men
Corey Tremblay
Finn Bryant
Eddie Swain
Ben Isles
Jordan Astley
Nathan Walker
Ollie Lutton
Thomas McCallum
Connor Eden
Ethan Cone
Will Alford

U-16 Women
Eva Ellena
Ariah Bayley
Ellinor Hine
Victoria Charles
Brooke Swan
Piper Munnerly
Caitlin Eden
Sophie Molnar
Olivia Huata-Findlay



Lilly Hall
Jessica Gallagher

16-19 Men
Oxford Bayley
Nic Hall
Alec Swan
Wills Graham
Taylor Chamberlain
Isaac Cone

16-19 Women
Abbey Smale
Isabella Thurlow
Sophie Nichols
Ella Benn
Natasha Frame

20-29 Men
Hayden Squance
Peter Burrell
Fenn Anderson
Dean Boote
Joe Thornton
Kit Vining
James Sandston
Austen Dean
Chris King



Oliver Coleman
Jesse Reynolds
Luke Kelly
Tom Somerville
Oliver Coleman
David Egelstaff
Damien Lewis
Braden Lawston

20-29 Women
Holly Dunn
Grace Haack
Lucy Barron
Katie Malthus
Harriette Dunphy
Hayley Stant
Iona Kelly
Diana Shchukin
Ella Harnish
Christine Reiter
Britt Spencer
Libby Malthus
Nikita Howarth
Laura Harding
Jane Loughnan
Claire McAuley

30-39 Men
Ben Marshall
Stefano Parvalo



Haydn Lockie
Cam Loveridge
Geoff Churchill
Matt Pemberton
Raul Henao

30-39 Women
Fran Harris
Kim Turner
Carys Coleman
Audrey Farreyre
Jess Fulford
Flossie Van Dyke
Laura Keown
Annabelle Clark
Julia Grant
Maree McGregor
Laura Singleton
Jane Loughnan

40-49 Men
Terry Bone
Jon Linyard
Steve Bryant
Robert Sheridan
Josh Barber
Matt Hansen
Rob Boomer
Mike Crowe
Brice Dunlop



Stephen Pattison
Doug Robinson
Nevin Price
Hamish Crook
Cameron Fraser
Mark Smale
Josh Donnelly
Jay Gattuso
Ben Knight
Pete Marshall
Glenn Lilley
Renato Melo
Carl Hayman
Jaesen Sumner

40-49 Women
Ruth Thomas
Jessica Bryant
Wendy Healey
Renee Hunt
Alice Sagar
Emma Innocente
Leanne MacDonald
Jane Orbell
Stephanie Gray
Monique Day
Kay Stansbury-Ward
Dawn Chalmers
Sally Albrecht
Erin O'Connor



Paula Meer
Miriam Clark
Emma Ihaia
Sophie Best
Gayle Brown
Monica Pausina

50-59 Men
Roger Matheson
Hamish Neill
Geoff Lart
Brian Mills
Chris Vincent
Liam Hegarty
Gareth Cashin
Stephen Neas
Eric Wylde
Clive Holmes
Marco Troiani
Lance Cleeve
Martin Harnish
Robert Cant
Martin Nichols
Joel Tyndall
Tony Munnerly
Rob Searle
David Wyllie 
Tony Lindbom
Stephen Taylor
Andrew McNicol



Charlie Squance
Thomas Brown
Anthony Green
Kevin Edgar

50-59 Women
Christina Harris
Marina Buonocore
Kerry Mathieson
Jude Vincent
Paula Spriggs
Jane Alloway
Lisa Gant
Carolyn Squance
Eileen Searle
Fiona Young
Jenni Phillips
Andrea Campbell
Kay McPherson
Toni Charles
Lorraine Mellors
Adrianne Wylde
Lisa Stanley
Jacqui Maitland
Karen Wyllie
Kate Brockelsby
Jo Loveridge
Ruth Leckey



Gaye Evans
Diana Maskill

60-69 Men
Denis Cooper
Malcolm Anderson
Bill Revell
Dick Bennison
Simon Bloomberg
Angus Perham
Paul Thornton
Steve Malthus
Brian McGurk
Barry Thomas
Wayne Leighton
Graeme Sellars
Stuart Hague
Sean Trengrove
Steve Clements
David Marriott
Glenn Roberts
Peter Thomas*
Bruce Bosselman
David Osbourn
Grant Boyd
Mark Bryant
Bruce Bell
Andy Herbert
Sean Walker
Gary Sellars



60+ Women
Karen Nancarrow
Maggy Johnston
Jo Hatton
Jill Bann
Cheryl De Lange
Lesley Stevens
Cathie Lindsey
Linda Sharpe
Jan Thompson

70+ Men
Stuart Hebberd
Ben Van Dyke
Peter Gibbs
Ralph Hetzel
Tom Dunn
Jim Kerse
Derek Eaton
Roger Soulsby

Short Course
U-16 Boys
Noah Brehaut
Rocco Elena
Jasper Sneddon
Joshua Old
Lucas Bell



Marcel Kepess
Dylan Bell
Lono Kailani
Lucas Hansen
Sam Edens
Tiago Chamberlain
Luke McCallum
Tom Perkins
Maicah Kalani
Harrison Roberts
Ollie Rooney

U-16 Girls
Emily Chadderton
Lilly Claridge
Rosie Goomes
Harmony Stocker
Keshia Linyard
Brooke Swan
Nia Linyard
Hester Allen
Keisha Old
Maia Grant
Charlotte Taylor
Sally Rooney
Georgia Rooney
Chloe Ah Khoi
Piper Munnerly
Crace Henderson
Sienna McEwan



Tiana Purdon

Georgia Scott
Sophie Brownlie
Laura Tremblay
Annie Swan

Open men
Damian Cloeter
Ross Sneddon
Stephen Taylor
Steve Granger
Sean Magee
Stuart Edens
Trav Cooke
Harry Perkins
Josh Barry
Jarod Spencer
Josh Barry
Dave Loose
Charlie Perkins
Edward Palmer
Fermon Ricardo Victorica
Leon Serfontein
Thomas Brown
Tony Munnerly
Bernie Goldsmith
Karl Fesenmeier



Open Women
Jacqui Maitland
Cath O'Hara
Nicole Le Bas Thurlow
Ruth Leckey
Helen Maclay
Marama Stanbride-Brien
Leah Nichols
Jess Fulford
Claire Thurlow
Diana Maskill
Mani Brown
Donelle Dunlop
Iona Kelly
Cheryl De Lange
Jane Kinsey
Eva Mrazikova
Sarah Allen
Rob Sheridan
Emma Dick



Best of 12


































